
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust $13,500 $10,000

CCS Disability Action Southland Inc $12,000 $6,000

Conductive Education Southern Charitable Trust $20,000 $7,500

Greenlight Innovations Ltd - St Patricks Family Gala day $500 $250

Invercargill Golf Club Inc $2,000 $1,000

Jubilee Budget Advisory Service Ltd - operational change $11,940 $11,940

Jubilee SuperGrans Ltd $20,559 $6,000

LUG South $1,920 $1,350

NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc $4,000 $2,000

Presbyterian Support Southland $115,000 $115,000

Southland Disability Enterprises Ltd $75,000 $75,000

Southland Fire Service Museum Society Inc $10,000 $2,500

Southland Foodbank Charitable Trust $20,000 $10,000

Speech Communication Association Southland Branch $1,361 $1,361

Sport Southland - 2021 ICC Surf to City event $5,537 $2,151

The Hawthorndale Care Village Charitable Trust $495,000 $495,000

Thistle FC Inc $2,000 $750

Grants declined in full:

Volleyball Southland Inc - retrospective funding request.

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

2.  Paddy O'Brien declared an interest in The Hawthorndale Care Village Charitable Trust application. 

3.  Angela Newell declared an interest in the Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust application.

4.  Chris Ward and Alan Dennis declared an interest in the Invercargill Golf Club application. 

FEBRUARY 2021                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $747,802

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

1.  Chris Ward declared an interest in the Presbyterian Support Southland application.


